North Marston Parish Council

Clerk to the council: Ms Jan Roffe - Email: clerk@northmarston.org or telephone 07933 624147

PUBLIC NOTICE Extraordinary Meeting Tuesday 28th January 2025 at 8.00pm in the Village Hall

To: A Boyt (Vice Chairman), D Hogbin-Mills, K Du-Plessis, B Newman, S Hall.

You are hereby summoned by the Chairman to attend the above meeting of North Marston Parish Council for the purpose of transacting the following business.

Members of the Public/Press are welcome to attend.

<u>AGENDA</u>

16/25 Apologies: To receive apologies for absence.17/25 Members Interests: To record declarations of interest from Members.

Open forum for Parishioners: (under adjournment)

18/25 Planning Applications: To consider the Parish Council's response to the following planning application. (Please note that the Parish Council has not been officially notified of this application nor invited to comment as a consultee, but will be submitting its comments).

24/03262/APP | Erection of Battery Energy Storage System (BESS) (99MW) with associated access, landscaping and ancillary works | Land To South Of Hogshaw Road Granborough Bucks

Jan Roffe, Clerk to North Marston Parish Council 23rd January 2025